# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| PAUL M. HOFMAN | 12/13/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NXP, B.V.           |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60 |
| City:           | EINDHOVEN           |
| State/Country:  | NETHERLANDS         |
| Postal Code:    | 5656 AG             |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12304336 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-474-9077

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA

Address Line 1: M/S41-SJ

Address Line 2: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 00 5507 US  |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Lynn Miller |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=005507US1\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021963 FRAME: 0985 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

| assign, and transfer the en                             | tire and exclusive right,          | title, and interest in th              | te following to l  | NXP B.V., having a place of             |
|---|------------------------------------|--|--|---|
| business at High Tech Ca                                | mpus 60, 5656 AG, Eind             | lhoven, NL, its succes                 | sors, assigns, a   | id legal representatives, including     |
| any nominees (collective)                               | y "the Assignee") my/ou            | r invention for which                  | an application:  |   |
| is executed concurrer                                   | ntly herewith                      |  |  |   |
| was executed by me/                                     | 85 08                              | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | e+i3.  |   |
| was filed on  |                                    |  |  | , which end the                         |
| was filed on12 June                                     | 2007., having an Inter             | national Application                   | NoIB2007/  | 052222                                  |
| and all rights in and to sa                             | uid application, and all o         | other United States, f                 | oreign and inte  | rnational patent applications           |
| associated therewith, bas                               | ed thereon, or claiming            | priority therefrom in                  | ncluding, but n  | ot limited to, any and all              |
| provisionals, non-provis                                | onals divisions, continu           | nations, continuation                  | s-in-part, reexa   | minations, reissues, and                |
| extensions thereof, and t                               | he right to claim priorit          | y thereto, and the ent                 | ire and exclusi  | ve right, title, and interest in and to |
| any and all patents grant                               | ed on these applications           | š.                                     |  |   |
| I/We authorize and reque                                | est that the Patent Office         | e officials in the Uni                 | ted States and i   | n any and all foreign countries to      |
| issues any and all Letters<br>and legal representatives |                                    | solely to NXP B.V., t                  | for its sole use,  | and that of its successors, assigns,    |
|   |                                    | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  | right, title, and interest to the       |
|   |                                    |  |  | Il papers, take all rightful oaths,     |
| 77.   |                                    |  |  | ent actions, and do all other such      |
|   |                                    | enient for securing a                  | nd maintaining   | patents on the foregoing invention      |
| or for perfecting title the                             | reto in the Assignee,              |  |  |   |
| I/We certify that I/we ha                               | ve the full right to conv          | ey the above rights.                   |  |   |
|   |                                    |  |  |   |
| the second second                                       | A. N                               |  | May de la company de la compan | Maria Albania                           |
| 13 dec 2007   | (sign name here) (print name here) |  | <u> </u>   | , Assignor                              |
| Date  | (print name here)                  | Paul M. HOF                            | WAN  |   |
| #   |                                    |  |  |   |

**RECORDED: 12/11/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021963 FRAME: 0986